# **MLAA Spring Meeting and All Moose Lake Owners Meeting**

Two meetings related to Moose Lake will take place at the Stone Bank Community Park, behind the Fire Department at W335 N7107 Stone Bank Rd. at the east (short) pavilion, on **Monday**, **June 22, 2020**:

## 6:30 pm - All Moose Lake Property Owners Meeting

As a Moose Lake property owner, you are invited to attend a meeting about the status of high water and flooding on Moose Lake and about an upcoming survey to be US postal mailed to all Moose Lake property owners utilizing the accounting firm of Andaloro, Smith & Krueger of Waukesha. Your survey responses will go directly and confidentially to the accounting firm via pre-addressed envelope and will be tallied (without individual identification) and results sent directly to the Merton Town Board and MLAA Board. Individual surveys will be destroyed by the accounting firm after 60 days.

The survey will be mailed to the most current postal address we have for you in this priority: 1) per postal address you request at this meeting, 2) or per postal address we have with your MLAA membership, 3) or per mailing address on file with County tax records for your property.

MORE DETAILS including timing of the survey mailing can be found (when available) on the front page of the MLAA web site at: <a href="https://www.MooseLakeWis.com">https://www.MooseLakeWis.com</a>.

See below regarding health safety and this meeting.

# 7:30 pm – Moose Lake Advancement Association Spring Meeting

The Moose Lake Advancement Association will hold its spring meeting. The agenda can be found on the MLAA web site at: <a href="https://www.MooseLakeWis.com">https://www.MooseLakeWis.com</a>. Specific reports related to the annual meeting will be published and made available ONLY on the web site a few days before the meeting. You are encouraged to read and print the reports of interest. The agenda and reports will NOT be handed out at the meeting.

You as an MLA member are encouraged to attend the All Moose Lake property owners meeting at 6:30 pm (noted above) for important information.

You are encouraged to pay your **MLAA membership dues** at (and preferably prior to) the meeting. Dues are \$30 through end of 2020 only, as we are switching to a calendar year membership. Quick form with mailing info at:

https://www.mooselakewis.com/gallery/2020 membership form.pdf

**Elections** of MLAA Officers and Directors is on the agenda of this meeting. All current MLAA officers and directors are standing for election and are unopposed. Note, Bob Mikulec was appointed by the board to fill the vacated seat of Nick Rakich. A short bio of Bob can be found on the MLAA website.

See below regarding health safety at this meeting.

## **Switching to Mail Chimp for Emailing**

MLAA will be switching to the Mail Chimp email management service which will allow MLAA to more efficiently send out (limited) MLAA mailings. YOU will be the maintainer of your own mailing address for MLAA through Mail Chimp. Information will be found at the bottom of future emails sent through Mail Chimp. In the near future, as a MLAA member, you will get an invitation and/or confirmation email as to the use of your email address with the Mail Chimp service for MLAA mailings.

#### **Health Safety and the Meetings**

These are open air meetings in an open air pavilion. There are 10 large picnic tables reasonably spaced/distanced in the pavilion and there is room just outside the pavilion if you would care to bring your own chair to sit. Please use normal social distance practices. You are encouraged to bring and wear a mask. (FYI - The acoustics are decent in and near the pavilion).

WEB SITE Will Always Have Most Up-To-Date Information and Additional Details MLAA web site is <a href="https://www.MooseLakeWis.com">https://www.MooseLakeWis.com</a>

Hope to see you at the meetings.

Greg O'Hearn MLAA President